
 
 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Syllabus Plan (Session 2024-25) 

Class – V 
 

Subject: English Subject: Hindi 

Term – I 
April May 

READER-ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 1 Tom Whitewashes the Fence 

Lesson - 2  A Letter from a Father to his Daughter 

Lesson - 3 My Elder Brother 

Poem - 1 Don’t be Afraid of the Dark 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 1 Nouns 

Lesson - 2 Pronouns 

Lesson - 3 Adjectives 

Lesson - 9 Sentences 

Lesson - 17 Punctuation 

READING SECTION: 

Unseen Passage 

Unseen Poem 

CREATIVE WRITING: 

i) Formal Letter to the Principal for Leave 

ii) Picture Composition   

iii) Story Writing  

पाठ्य पुस्तक गुुंजन 
पाठ1.वह शक्ति हमें दो ,कववता 
पवठत पद्ाांश 
पाठ 2. विक्षा पात्र 
पाठ3.वाद्-यांत्रोां की अनोखी दुवनया (केवल पढ़ने के वलए ) 
पाठ 4 एक ब ूँद ,कववता 
पवठत पद्ाांश 
पाठ  5 अब्राहम वलांकन ( केवल पढ़ने के वलए ) 
व्याकरण वाटिका 
पाठ -1 हमारी िाषा 
पाठ- 2 वर्ण 
पाठ- 3 शब्द-रचना 
पाठ -4 सांज्ञा 
पाठ – 6 सवणनाम 
पाठ -13 ववलोम शब्द (1-24) 
लेखन कौशल- 
वनबांध – समय का महत्व 
पत्र – प्रधानाचायाण जी को आवश्यक कायण के अवकाश  के  वलए प्रार्णना 
पत्र। 
वचत्रकर्ा (पृष्ठ 101)/ वचत्रवर्णन 
अपवठत गद्ाांश (पृष्ठ 93), 
 
 
 
 



Syllabus for 

Periodic Test – I to 

be held in July 
READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 1 Tom Whitewashes the Fence 

Lesson - 2  A Letter from a Father to his Daughter 

 

Lesson - 3 My Elder Brother 

Poem - 1 Don’t be Afraid of the Dark 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 1 Nouns 

Lesson - 2 Pronouns 

Lesson - 3 Adjectives 

Lesson - 9 Sentences 

Lesson - 17 Punctuation 

 READING SECTION: 

Unseen Passage  

Unseen Poem 

CREATIVE WRITING: 

i) Formal Letter to the Principal for Leave 

ii) Picture Composition   

 

iii) Story Writing 

पाठ्य पुस्तक गुुंजन 
पाठ1.वह शक्ति हमें दो ,कववता 
पवठत पद्ाांश 
पाठ 2. विक्षा पात्र 
पाठ3.वाद्-यांत्रोां की अनोखी दुवनया (केवल पढ़ने के वलए ) 
पाठ 4 एक ब ूँद ,कववता 
पवठत पद्ाांश 
 
व्याकरणवाटिका 
पाठ -1 हमारी िाषा 
पाठ- 2 वर्ण 
पाठ- 3 शब्द-रचना 
पाठ -4 सांज्ञा 
पाठ – 6 सवणनाम 
पाठ -13 ववलोम शब्द (1-24) 
लेखन कौशल 
अपवठत गद्ाांश 
वचत्रवर्णन 
पत्र – प्रधानाचायाण जी को  आवश्यक  कायण  के अवकाश  के  वलए  प्रार्णना  
पत्र। 
 

July August 
READER - ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 4 The Return of the Lion (Read only) 

Lesson - 5 The Speaking Trees 

Lesson - 6 The Lady with the Lamp 

पाठ्य पुस्तक गुुंजन 
पाठ 6 अपना स्र्ान स्वयां बनाएूँ  
पाठ 7. विकेट  का  खेल 
पाठ 8. स रजकुां ड  मेला 
 
 



 

Poem - 2 A Good Play (Read only) 

Poem - 3 Trees are the Kindest Things 

 

 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 4 Comparison of Adjectives 

Lesson - 6 Verbs 

Lesson - 10 Present Tense 

Lesson - 11 Past Tense 

 

READING SECTION 

Unseen Passage 

Unseen Poem  

CREATIVE WRITING 

i) Paragraph Writing 

ii) Informal letter to friend 

iii) Picture Composition  

 

 
व्याकरण  वाटिका 
पाठ -5 वलांग ,वचन, कारक 
पाठ 13 शब्द  िांडार 
पयाणयवाची  शब्द (1-22)  
अनेकार्णक  शब्द (1-16) 
वाक्ाांश  के  वलए  एक  शब्द (1-24) 
समरूपी  शब्द (1-8) 
लेखन  कौशल 
वनबांध -15 अगस्त 
 
पत्र –वमत्र  या  सखी  को  अपने  जन्मवदन  पर  आमांवत्रत  करने  के  वलए 
पत्र। 
पत्र- प्रधानाचायाण जी को बीमारी  के  अवकाश  हेतु  प्रार्णना  पत्र। 
अपवठत गद्ाांश( पृष्ठ-94) 
वचत्र वर्णन-गुांजन- पृष्ठ-63 

Syllabus for Half 

Yearly Exam to be 

held in September 
READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 1 Tom Whitewashes the Fence 

Lesson - 2  A Letter from a Father to his 

Daughter 

Lesson - 3 My Elder Brother 

Lesson - 4 The Return of the Lion(Read only) 

पाठ्य पुस्तक  गुुंजन 
पाठ1.वह शक्ति  हमें  दो कववता 
                

पाठ 2. विक्षा पात्र 
पाठ3.वाद्-यांत्रोां की अनोखी दुवनया (केवल पढ़ने के वलए ) 
पाठ 4 एक ब ूँद कववता 
                   
पाठ  5 अब्राहम वलांकन ( केवल पढ़ने के वलए ) 
 



Lesson - 5 The Speaking Trees 

Lesson - 6 The Lady with the Lamp 

Poem - 1 Don’t be Afraid of the Dark 

Poem - 2 A Good Play (Read only) 

Poem - 3 Trees are the Kindest Things 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 1 Nouns 

Lesson - 2 Pronouns 

Lesson - 3 Adjectives 

 Lesson - 4 Comparison of Adjectives 

Lesson - 6 Verbs 

Lesson - 9 Sentences 

Lesson - 10 Present Tense 
Lesson - 11 Past Tense 
Lesson - 17 Punctuation 

READING SECTION: 

Unseen Passage 

Unseen Poem 

CREATIVE WRITING: 

i) Formal Letter to the Principal for Leave 

ii) Informal Letter to friend 

iii) Picture Composition  

iv) Story Writing 

v) Paragraph Writing 

पाठ 6 अपना  स्र्ान स्वयां बनाएूँ  
पाठ 7. विकेट का खेल 
पाठ 8. स रजकुां ड मेला 
पवठत पद्ाांश  , पवठत गद्ाांश 

व्याकरण वाटिका 
पाठ -1 हमारी िाषा 
पाठ- 2 वर्ण 
पाठ- 3 शब्द-रचना 
पाठ -4 सांज्ञा 
 
पाठ -5 वलांग ,वचन, कारक 
पाठ – 6 सवणनाम 
पाठ -13 शब्द िांडार 
ववलोम शब्द (1-24) 
पयाणयवाची शब्द (1-22) , 
अनेकार्णक शब्द (1-16) 
वाक्ाांश के वलए एक शब्द (1-24) 
समरूपी शब्द (1-8) 
 
लेखन कौशल-  
अपवठत गद्ाांश 
वचत्र वर्णन 
वनबांध – समय  का  महत्व, 15 अगस्त 
 
पत्र – प्रधानाचायाण  जी  को  जरूरी  काम  के  अवकाश  के  वलए  प्रार्णना 
पत्र। 
वमत्र  या  सखी को  अपने जन्मवदन पर आमांवत्रत करने हेतु पत्र 
प्रधानाचायाण जी  को  बीमारी  के  अवकाश  हेतु पत्र। 
 
 
 
 
 



 

TERM-II 
October November 

READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 7 A Trip to Kolkata 

Lesson - 8 Blackberries – The Fruit 

Lesson - 9 Tenali Rama Challenges the Magician 

Poem - 4 Bessie’s Song to her Doll (Read only) 

Poem - 5 Silver 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 5 Articles 

Lesson - 8 Prepositions 

Lesson - 12 Future Tense 

Lesson - 13 Conjunctions 

READING SECTION 

Unseen Passage 

Unseen Poem 

CREATIVE WRITING 

i) Formal  Letter to the Principal to issue Report 

Card 

ii) Informal Letter to grandparents inviting them 

to spend vacation with you. 

iii) Paragraph Writing 

iv) Email Writing 

 

पाठ्यपुस्तकगुुंजन 
पाठ 9 सुमन  एक  उपवन के, कववता 
(पवठत  पद्ाांश) 
पाठ10. बाप   की  सीख 
पाठ11.हमारी  नाव चली ,कववता 
(पवठत पद्ाांश) 
पाठ 12. महादानी  कर्ण 
पाठ13.रि  की  कहानी (केवल  पढ़ने  के  वलए ) 
व्याकरण वाटिका 
पाठ 7 ववशेषर् 
पाठ 8 विया 
पाठ 9 काल 
पाठ 10. अव्यय 
पाठ 11 ववराम वचह्न 
पाठ14  मुहावरे 
पाठ 13 शब्द िांडार 
वाक्ाांश  के  वलए  एक  शब्द (25-50) 
ववलोम  शब्द (25-48) 
लेखन  कौशल 
वनबांध –दीपावली 
पत्र- वमत्र  को  छुवियोां  पर  बुलाने  के  वलए  वनमांत्रर्  पत्र। 
पत्र –वमत्र  को  कक्षा   में  प्रर्म  आने  पर  बधाई  पत्र। 
अपवठत गद्ाांश (पृष्ठ -95) 
सांवाद लेखन (पृष्ठ -107 ) 
कर्ा लेखन (पृष्ठ -103 )/वचत्रवर्णन 



 

Syllabus for 

Periodic Test – II to 

be held in December 

READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 7 A Trip to Kolkata 

Lesson - 8 Blackberries – The Fruit 

Lesson - 9 Tenali Rama Challenges the Magician 

Poem - 4 Bessie’s Song to her Doll (Read only) 

Poem - 5 Silver 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 5 Articles 

Lesson - 8 Prepositions 

Lesson - 12 Future Tense 

Lesson - 13 Conjunctions 

READING SECTION 

Unseen Passage 

Unseen Poem 

CREATIVE WRITING 

i) Formal  Letter to the Principal to issue Report  

Card 

ii) Informal Letter to grandparents inviting them 

to spend vacation with you 

ii) Paragraph Writing 

iii) Email Writing  

पाठ्यपुस्तक  गुुंजन 
पाठ 9 सुमन  एक  उपवन के (कववता)  
(पवठत पद्ाांश) 
पाठ10.बाप  की सीख 
पाठ 12. महादानी कर्ण 
व्याकरणवाटिका 
 
पाठ 7 ववशेषर् 
पाठ 8 विया 
पाठ 9 काल 
पाठ 14 मुहावरे 
पाठ 13 शब्दिांडार 
वाक्ाांश के वलए एकशब्द (25-50) 
ववलोम शब्द (25-48) 
लेखन कौशल 
अपवठत गद्ाांश 
वचत्र वर्णन 
पत्र- वमत्र को  छुवियोां  में  बुलाने  के  वलए  वनमांत्रर्  पत्र। 
पत्र –वमत्र  को  कक्षा  में प्रर्म आने पर बधाई पत्र 

December and 

January  READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 10 The Emperor and the Shadow 

Puppets 

Poem - 6 The Paper Boats 

Lesson - 11 2018 Common Wealth Games 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 7 Adverbs 

Lesson - 14 Voice - Active and Passive 

Lesson - 15 Non-Finite Verbs 

पाठ्यपुस्तक गुुंजन 

पाठ -14 छोटाजाद गर 
पाठ 15 दोहे (पवठतपद्ाांश) 
पाठ -16 दानीपेड़ 

व्याकरण वाटिका 

पाठ -12.वाक्-रचना 

पाठ -15 ववशेष आवाज़ें (व्याकरर् में) 



 

Lesson - 16 Interjections 

Lesson - 18 Synonyms and Antonyms 

READING SECTION 

Unseen Passage 

Unseen Poem  

CREATIVE WRITING 

i) Paragraph Writing 

ii) Formal Letter to the Principal requesting her 

for a leave to visit your ailing grandmother. 

 

iii) Picture Composition 
 

पाठ -13 शब्दिांडार 

 

पयाणयवाची शब्द( 23-44) 

अनेकार्णक शब्द(17-30 )  

समशु्रवतविन्नार्णक शब्द (9-16) 

लेखनकौशल 
वनबांध –गुरुनानक देवजी 
पत्र –प्रधानाचायाण जी को प्रमार् पत्र लेने के वलए प्रार्णना पत्र। 
अपवठत गद्ाांश 

वचत्र वर्णन 

 
Syllabus for Annual 

Exam to be held in 

March 
READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 7 A Trip to Kolkata 

Lesson - 8 Blackberries – The Fruit 

Lesson - 9 Tenali Rama Challenges the Magician 

Lesson - 10 The Emperor and the Shadow 

Puppets 

Lesson - 11 2018 Common Wealth Games 

Poem - 4 Bessie’s Song to her Doll (Read only) 

Poem - 5 Silver 

Poem - 6 The Paper Boats 

GRAMMAR TROVE-5 

Lesson - 5 Articles 

Lesson - 7 Adverbs 

Lesson - 8 Prepositions  

Lesson - 12 Future Tense 

Lesson - 13 Conjunctions 

Lesson - 14 Voice - Active and Passive 

Lesson - 15 Non-Finite Verbs 

पाठ्यपुस्तकगुुंजन 

पाठ 9 सुमन एक उपवन के ,कववता 
पाठ10.बाप  की सीख 

पाठ 11 हमारी नाव चली ,कववता 
पाठ 12 महादानी कर्ण 
पाठ13.रि  की  कहानी (केवल  पढ़ने  के  वलए ) 
पाठ -14 छोटा जाद गर 

पाठ 15 दोहे 
पाठ -16 दानी पेड़ 

 (पवठत पद्ाांश ) , पवठत गद्ाांश 

व्याकरण वाटिका 
पाठ 7 ववशेषर् 
पाठ 8 विया 
पाठ 9 काल 

पाठ 10 अव्यय 

पाठ 11 ववराम वचन्ह 
पाठ -12.वाक्-रचना 



 

Lesson - 16 Interjections 

Lesson - 18 Synonyms and Antonyms 

READING SECTION 

Unseen Passage  

Unseen Poem 

CREATIVE WRITING 

i) Formal  Letter to the Principal to issue Report 

Card 

ii) Formal Letter to the Principal requesting her 

for a leave to visit your ailing grandmother 

iii) Informal Letter to grandparents inviting them 

to spend vacation with you 

iv) Picture Composition 

v) Paragraph Writing  

vi) E-mail Writing 

10% of Term-I is Lesson-4 Comparison of 

Adjectives (Grammar) 

 
पाठ 13 शब्दिांडार 
वाक्ाांश के वलए एक शब्द (25-50) 
 
 
 
पयाणयवाची शब्द-(23-44) 
अनेकार्णक शब्द(17-30 ) 
ववलोम शब्द(25-48) 
समशु्रवत विन्नार्णक शब्द (9-16) 
पाठ14  मुहावरे (नोटे बुक  से ) 

 
लेखन कौशल 
अपवठत गद्ाांश 

वचत्र वर्णन 

टनबुंध –दीपावली , गुरुनानक देवजी 
 
पत्र- वमत्र  को  छुवियोां  में  बुलाने  के  वलए वनमांत्रर् पत्र। 
वमत्र  को  कक्षा  में  प्रर्म आने  पर  बधाई  पत्र। 
प्रधानाचायाण  जी  को  प्रमार्  पत्र  लेने  के  वलए  प्रार्णना पत्र। 

 

नोट-10% पाठ्यिम अर्द्णवावषणक परीक्षा से वलया जाएगा। 

 

गुुंजनपाठमाला- पाठ -2 विक्षा पात्र वलया जाएगा 

व्याकरण- पाठ -3 शब्द रचना 
 

Subject: Maths Subject: EVS 

TERM-I 
April May Lesson 1- Number and Numeration 

Lesson 2 - Roman Numerals 

Lesson 3 - Addition and Subtraction 

Lesson 4 - Multiplication 

Lesson 5 - Division  

Lesson 1 The Changing Family 

Lesson 2 Feeling Around 

Lesson 3 Games 

Lesson 4 Dignity of Labour (Read Only) 

Lesson 5 Blow Hot,Blow Cold 

 
Syllabus for 

Periodic Test – I to 

be held in July 

Lesson 1- Number and Numeration 

Lesson 2 - Roman Numerals 

Lesson 3 - Addition and Subtraction 

Lesson 1 The Changing Family 

Lesson 2 Feeling Around 

Lesson 3 Games 



 

Lesson 4 - Multiplication 

 

Lesson 5 Blow Hot,Blow Cold 

 
July August Lesson 6-Multiples and Factors  

Lesson 7 - Fractions  

Lesson 9- Simplifications and Average 

Lesson 6 About Animals 

Lesson 7 Animals in Our Lives 

Lesson 8 Forests and Tribal Life 

Lesson 9 About Plants (Read Only) 

Lesson 10 The Journey of Food  
 

Syllabus for Half 

Yearly Exam to be 

held in September 

Lesson 1- Number and Numeration 

Lesson 2 - Roman Numerals 

Lesson 3 - Addition and Subtraction 

Lesson 4 - Multiplication 

Lesson 5 - Division  

Lesson 6-Multiples and Factors  

Lesson 7 - Fractions  

Lesson 9- Simplifications and Average 

 

Lesson 1 The Changing Family 

Lesson 2 Feeling Around 

Lesson 3 Games 

Lesson 5 Blow Hot,Blow Cold 

Lesson 6 About Animals 

Lesson 7 Animals in Our Lives 

Lesson 8 Forests and Tribal Life 

Lesson 10 The Journey of Food  

 

 

TERM-II 
October November Lesson 8 - Decimals and Percentages 

Lesson 10 - Geometry 

Lesson 11- Perimeter , Area and Volume  

Lesson 12 - Metric Measures  

Lesson 11 Food -Storage and Shortage 

Lesson 12 Our Houses and Social Animals 

Lesson 13 Times of Emergency 

Lesson 14 Water in Our Lives 

Lesson-15 Aquatic Life 
Syllabus for 

Periodic Test – II to 

be held in December 

Lesson 8 - Decimals and Percentages 

Lesson 10 - Geometry 

Lesson 11- Perimeter , Area and Volume  

Lesson 12 - Metric Measures  

Lesson 11 Food -Storage and Shortage 

Lesson 12 Our Houses and Social Animals 

Lesson 13 Times of Emergency 

Lesson 14 Water in Our Lives 

 
December and 

January  
Lesson 13 - Time and Temperature  

Lesson 14- Money  

Lesson 15 - Symmetry  

Lesson 16- Data Handling 

Lesson 16 Fuel For Travel 

Lesson 17 Adventure in Our Lives (Read Only) 

Lesson 18 Simple Machines 

Lesson 19 Our Monuments (Read Only) 

Lesson 20 Farmers and Farming  
Syllabus for Annual 

Exam to be held in 

March 

Lesson 8 - Decimals and Percentages 

Lesson 10 - Geometry 

Lesson 11- Perimeter , Area and Volume  

Lesson 12 - Metric Measures  

  

Lesson 11 Food -Storage and Shortage 

Lesson 12 Our Houses and Social Animals 

Lesson 13 Times of Emergency 

Lesson 14 Water in Our Lives 

Lesson 15 Aquatic Life 

Lesson 16 Fuels for Travel  



 

Lesson 13 - Time and Temperature  

Lesson 14- Money  

Lesson 15 - Symmetry  

Lesson 16- Data Handling 

Lesson 1- Number and Numeration ( 10% 

of Term I ) 

 

Lesson 18 Simple Machines 

 

 

 

Lesson 20 Farmers and Farming  

Lesson 10 The Journey of Food ( 10% of Term-I) 

Map work done in the notebook. 
 

Subject: Computer Science Subject: GK Subject: Art 

TERM-I 
April May L-1 Computer - History and Generations 

L-2 Windows - File Management 
Lesson 1 to 13 Introduction to Pastel Colours 

Drawing on Earth Day 

Card Making Mother’s Day 

Abstract Art 

Book Pages - 3, 5, 7, 9 

July August L-3 Word - Table and Mail Merge 

L-4 Power Point - Creating Presentation 
Lesson 14 to 30 ,  

self assessment-1 

Rainy Day Art Craft 

Poster Making Kargil Day 

Rakhi Making Activity 

Independence Day Activity 

Book Pages - 11, 13, 14, 16 
Syllabus for Half 

Yearly Exam to be 

held in September 

L-1, 2, 3, 4 Lesson-

2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11, 

12,13,14,15,16,18,19, 

20,21, 22,23,28 and 

self assessment-1 

Teacher’s Day Activity 

Bookmarks for Teachers 

Book Pages - 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 

 

TERM-II 

October November L-5 Excel - Introduction 

L-6 Internet - Electronic Main(E-mail) 

L-7 Programming Basics 

Lesson 31 to 46 Diwali Art 

Calligraphy 

Madhubani Art 

Book Pages - 19, 21, 23, 24 

December January 

February 
L-8 Scratch 3 Programming  

L-9 Domains of Artificial Intelligence 

Lesson 47 to 61 

Self Assessment-2 

Christmas Art & Craft 

Makar Sankranti (Paper Craft) 

Republic Day Drawing 

Holi Drawing 

Texture Painting 

Book Pages - 25, 27, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37   39 & 40 

Syllabus for Annual 

Exam to be held in 

March  

L-5, 6, 7, 8, 9 Lesson -

31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,

40,41,42,43,44,45, 

46,47,48,49,50,51,52, 

53,56,59,60 and self 

assessment-2 

Book Pages - 19, 21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 31, 32,  

                       33, 35, 36, 37, 39 & 40 

 


